

Sessions(POCSO) Case No.148/24

Order 01 date 11/09/24

Received FIR, Written Complainant from Women P.S in c/w Women P.S case no 118/2024 date 10/09/24 u/s 08 of POCSO Act r/w sec 115(2)/79/3(5) BNS

.

Seen the FIR and Written complainant .

This is a case under POCSO Act and Register the same as POCSO case as sessions case no 148/24.

Fix on 30/11/24 for I.O's Report.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Under the POCSO Act)
2nd Court,Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Under the POCSO Act)
2nd Court,Jalpaiguri