

**Sessions (POCSO) Case no. 148/2024
CNR no. WBJP01-003766-2024**

J.O Code- WB00877

Order no. 8, dt. 17.1.2025:-

Record is placed before me.

Accused Sanjit Dey @ Chottu Das is produced through V.C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused Sanjit Dey @ Chottu Das files a petition praying for bail.

Hd. Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. defence counsel.

Perused the case record and C.D.

It appears from the record that charge-sheet has already been submitted u/s 8 of the POCSO Act against the principal accused Riju Das, who is facing trial before the JJB and u/s 115(2)/79/3(5) of BNS against the present accused-petitioner.

Considering the materials available in C.D, custodial interrogation of the present accused-petitioner appears to me no longer necessary.

Hence, prayer for bail stands allowed.

Accordingly, accused Sanjit Dey @ Chottu Das may find bail of Rs.2,000/-, with one registered surety of like amount, subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri.

If on bail, fix 17.03.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and supply of copy.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Documents relating to the identity of the victim girl be kept in a sealed envelope. C.D returned.

D/C by me
sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri